502050931 09/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fu-Shin SUN	09/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMOTIVE RESEARCH & TESTING CENTER	
Street Address:	No. 6, Lugong S. 7th Rd.	
City:	Lugang Chen, Changhua Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13605645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5032247017

 Phone:
 5032240115

Email: IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James H. Walters; patenttm.us

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-1848CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Walters

Total Attachments: 2

source=t1848cip-assign-090612-22300-1#page1.tif source=t1848cip-assign-090612-22300-1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028910 FRAME: 0586 OF \$40.00 13605645

ASSIGNMENT DEED

his assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title)		
ELECTRICAL AUXILIARY MODULE FOR A VEHICLE STEED	RING SYSTEM	
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (check one):		
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) co.	ncurrently with this Ag	greement.
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed on	·	
☐ U.S. patent No, issued on		
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is:		
U.S. Patent rights only		
worldwide Patent rights (the assignee shall have the right to claim the bend U.S. Patent Application identified above).	efit for the filing date o	of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):		
Fu-Shin SUN	(full name of first ass	signor)
No. 539-5, Zhongxiao Rd., Chiayi, Taiwan, R.O.C.		(address)
Jiun-Jie CHEN	(full name of second a	assignor)
No. 47, Sec. 2, Yuanshui Rd., Yuanlin Township, Changhua County	, Taiwan, R.O.C.	(address)
	_(full name of third as	
	((address)
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	((address)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
_	(full name of first ass	ادمست
No. 6, Lugong S. 7th Rd., Lugang Chen, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan, I		
110. 6; Eugong S. 7th Rd., Eugang Chon, Changhaa Hsich, Talwan, I	1	auuress)
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	\	
	(full name of second	assignee)
	((address)
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
The Third Appropriate relation of this agreement is.	(full name of third as	laamis
	-	address)
		manimos)

ASSIGNMENT DEED

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right and title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the current invention, as well as all continuations, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

· the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

Fu-shin SUN	Sep. 6, 2012
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
Jinn-Jie CHEN	Sep. 6, 2012
(Signature of second assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor)	(Date)